ADVERTISEMENT FOR THE POST JRF/SRF

Date: 22/11/2023

Application is invited from interested and motivated candidates for the post of **Junior Research Fellow (JRF)**/ **Senior Research Fellow (SRF)** in a time bound research project for a temporary period, purely on contractual basis as per the following details.

period, purely on contractual basis as per the following details.	
Position	Junior Research Fellow (JRF) or
	Senior Research Fellow (SRF)
Number of Vacancy	One
Project Title	Design and development of MXene enabled metal oxide/sulphide heterostructures for high performance energy storage devices
Department	School of Physics
Project Tenure	3 Years
Job Description	Materials Synthesis, Hands on experience in XRD, FTIR, SEM and TEM analysis. Electrochemical testing etc.
Essential Qualification	M. Sc in Physics/ Materials Science with NET or GATE qualification.
Age Limit	JRF-28Yrs.,
	SRF-32 Yrs.,
Age relaxation	The upper age limit is relax-able up-to 5 years in the case of candidates belonging to scheduled castes/ tribes/ OBC, women and physically handicapped candidates.
Fellowship	Junior Research Fellow (JRF)- Rs. 37,000/-

• Eligible candidates can send their bio-data with attested copies of certificates mark sheets to the following address by post/e-mail on or before 08/12/2023

Dr. Sujin P Jose

Assistant Professor School of Physics, Madurai Kamaraj University Madurai 625 021

Contact Number: +917806920005, +91 9659341520

e-mail: sujin.physics@mkuniversity.ac.in

• No TA/DA will be paid to attend the interview. Terms and Conditions as per CSIR norms.